

Eagle Point Credit Company Inc. to Participate in the ICR Conference 2021

GREENWICH, Conn. – January 6, 2021 – Eagle Point Credit Company Inc. (the "Company") (NYSE:ECC, ECCB, ECCX, ECCY) today announced that Chief Executive Officer Thomas P. Majewski and Chief Financial Officer Ken Onorio will present at the virtual ICR Conference 2021 on Monday, January 11, 2021 at 9:30 a.m. Eastern Time.

A link to the live webcast will be available in the investor relations section of the Company's website at <u>www.eaglepointcreditcompany.com</u>.

ABOUT EAGLE POINT CREDIT COMPANY

The Company is a non-diversified, closed-end management investment company. The Company's primary investment objective is to generate high current income, with a secondary objective to generate capital appreciation, primarily through investment in equity and junior debt tranches of collateralized loan obligations. The Company is externally managed and advised by Eagle Point Credit Management LLC.

The Company makes certain unaudited portfolio information available each month on its website in addition to making certain other unaudited financial information available on its website (www.eaglepointcreditcompany.com). This information includes (1) an estimated range of the Company's net investment income ("NII") and realized capital gains or losses per share of common stock for each calendar quarter end, generally made available within the first fifteen days after the applicable calendar month end, (2) an estimated range of the Company's net asset value ("NAV") per share of common stock for the prior month end and certain additional portfolio-level information, generally made available within the first fifteen days after the applicable calendar month end, and (3) during the latter part of each month, an updated estimate of NAV, if applicable, and, with respect to each calendar quarter end, an updated estimate of the Company's NII and realized capital gains or losses per share for the applicable quarter, if available.

Source: Eagle Point Credit Company Inc. Investor and Media Relations: ICR 203-340-8510 IR@EaglePointCredit.com www.eaglepointcreditcompany.com